

## CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF

PRASCO SUPER SEFDER LED.

I, PETE T. CENARRUSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that
duplicate originals of an Application ofPRASCO_SUPER_SEEDER_LITO.
for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in this State.
duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Business Corporation Act, have
been received in this office and are found to conform to law.
ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I issue this Certificate of
Authority toPRASCO_SUPER_SEEDER_LITD.
to transact business in this State under the namePRASCO_SUPER_SEEDER_LATD.
and attach hereto a duplicate original of the Application
for such Certificate.
Dated November 5 . 19 79
SECRETARY OF STATE
Corporation Clerk

. The name of the corpor	ation isPRASCO	undersigned Corporation heres applies for a Certificate r that purpose submits the following statement: AM 10 SUPER SEEDER LTD.
. *The name which it sha	DT	RASCO SUPER SEEDER LTD.
It is incorporated under	the laws of Col	.orado
The date of its incorpora	ation is Septembe	er 24, 1979 and the period of its
duration ispe	rpetual	
The address of its prin	ncipal office in the state	or country under the laws of which it is incorporated is
Building 8L	4880 Ironton St	., Denver, Colorado 80239
The address of its propo	sed registered office in Ida	tho is 300 North 6th Street
	701	
Boise, Idano 83		and the name at its measured
Boise, Idaho 83		, and the name of its proposed
registered agent in Idaho	at that address isC	T CORPORATION SYSTEM
registered agent in Idaho The purpose or purposes	o at that address isC	T CORPORATION SYSTEM sue in the transaction of business in Idaho are:
registered agent in Idaho The purpose or purposes The sale of a	o at that address isC	T CORPORATION SYSTEM
registered agent in Idaho The purpose or purposes The sale of a machinery.	o at that address isC s which it proposes to purs agricultural mac	T CORPORATION SYSTEM sue in the transaction of business in Idaho are: chinery, specifically seeding
registered agent in Idaho The purpose or purposes The sale of a machinery.	o at that address isC	T CORPORATION SYSTEM sue in the transaction of business in Idaho are: chinery, specifically seeding
registered agent in Idaho The purpose or purposes The sale of a machinery.	o at that address isC s which it proposes to purs agricultural mac	T CORPORATION SYSTEM sue in the transaction of business in Idaho are: chinery, specifically seeding
registered agent in Idaho The purpose or purposes The sale of a machinery. The names and respective	o at that address isC s which it proposes to purs agricultural mac re addresses of its directors  Office	T CORPORATION SYSTEM sue in the transaction of business in Idaho are: chinery, specifically seeding and officers are:
registered agent in Idaho The purpose or purposes The sale of a machinery. The names and respective Name SEE ATTACH	o at that address isCreat that address isCreat that address isCreat the control of the contro	T CORPORATION SYSTEM  sue in the transaction of business in Idaho are:  chinery, specifically seeding  and officers are:  Address
registered agent in Idaho The purpose or purposes The sale of a machinery. The names and respective Name SEE ATTACH	o at that address isC s which it proposes to purs agricultural mac re addresses of its directors Office  TED RIDER	T CORPORATION SYSTEM sue in the transaction of business in Idaho are: chinery, specifically seeding and officers are:
registered agent in Idaho The purpose or purposes The sale of a machinery. The names and respective Name  SEE ATTACH	o at that address isC s which it proposes to purs agricultural mac re addresses of its directors Office  TED RIDER	T CORPORATION SYSTEM  sue in the transaction of business in Idaho are:  chinery, specifically seeding  and officers are:  Address

(continued on reverse)

500		Class	Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value
	)	Common	No par value
State of Idal	ho.		provisions of the Constitution and the laws of the
authenticate Oc	ation is accompared by the proper	nied by a copy of its as officer of the state or 19	country under the laws of which it is incorporated
Dated		PRA	, 1979 SCO SUPER SEEDER LTD.
		Ву	Videop
		and	ItsPresident  Lalletter W. Martens
COUNTRY			Its Secretary
A OTA TIFT			
SYNTE OF ROVINCE XCOUNTY OF	CANADA MANITOBA	) ) ss: )	
SYXYY OF ROVINCE XCOUNTY OF	MANITOBA		, a notary public, do hereby certify that on
SYXYY OF ROVINCE XCOUNTY OF	MANITOBA Peter Jacob	) Falk	, a notary public, do hereby certify that on, 19_79, personally appeared before
SYNTH OF ROVINCE XCOURMY OF I,	MANITOBA  Peter Jacob day of	Falk October	

<sup>\*</sup>Pursuant to section 30-1-108(b)(1), Idaho Code, if the corporation assumes a name other than its true name, this application must be accompanied by a resolution of the Board of Directors to that effect.

## OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

NAME	TITLE	ADDRESS
Walter Loewen	Chairman of the Board & Director	202-280 Smith Street Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Peter W. Martens	Secretary & Director	301-1695 Henderson Highway Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Albert DeFehr	Vice-President & Director	935 McLeod Avenue Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
George Janzen	Vice-President & Director	1221 Gateway Road Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Edmund Streuber	Treasurer & Director	2nd Floor, 175 Carlton Street Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
David Epp	President	202-280 Smith Street Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Peter J. Falk	Director	200-1695 Henderson Highway Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

FILED

11-5-79 9:00 am

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 79 OCT 29

A9.32

OF

PRASCO SUPER SEEDER LTD

STATE OF CHAPE

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a corporation under the provisions of the Colorado Corporation Code, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is PRASCO SUPER SEEDER LTD.

SECOND: The period of duration of the corporation is perpetual.

THIRD: The purposes for which the corporation is organized include the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Colorado Corporation Code.

FOURTH: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 500 common shares, all of which shall be without par value.

FIFTH: Cumulative voting for the election of directors of the corporation shall not be allowed.

SIXTH: Shareholders of any of the shares of the corporation shall not be entitled to a preemptive right to purchase or subscribe for any unissued shares of any class, or any additional shares of any class to be issued by reason of any increase of the aggregate number of authorized shares

COMPUNER UPPARTS OF THE

5, 5

1 3436 5/24/79

of any class, bonds, certificates of indebtedness, debentures or other securities convertible into shares of the corporation.

SEVENTH: The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 1700 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80290, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at such address is The Corporation Company.

EIGHTH: The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation is six (6). The names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of shareholders, or until their successors be elected and qualified, are:

Name	Address
Walter Loewen	202 - 280 Smith Street Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada
Peter W. Martens	301 - 1695 Henderson Highway Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada
Albert DeFehr	935 McLeod Avenue Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada
George Janzen	1221 Gateway Road Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada
Edmund Streuber	Second Floor 175 Carlton Street Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada
Peter J. Falk	201 - 1695 Henderson Highway Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada

The name and address of the incorporator NINTH: of the corporation is Peter J. Falk, 201 - 1695 Henderson Highway, Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada.

DATED:  $\frac{\int_{C/2} \sqrt{c_{11}c_{1}/c_{1}}}{\int_{C/2} \sqrt{c_{11}c_{1}/c_{1}}}$ , 1979.

PETER JACOB FALK BARRISTER / &-SOLICITOR

Peter J. Falk

DOMINION OF CANADA

PROVINCE OF MANITOBA

On this the  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$  day,  $\frac{1}{2}$ , 1979, personally appeared Peter J. Falk, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

A: MOTARY PUBLIC IN AND EOR THE PROVINCE OF MANITONA

10011 474

SECRETARY OF STATES OFFICE